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Dear CFA Society Italy Member, 

 

This year we celebrate the 18th Award Ceremony, an important achievement for our Society. 

 

The Board of Directors is honoured to present you the new CFA Charterholders, who 

successfully completed the CFA Program ® in 2017 and, consequently, joined our Society. 

They all work in different fields of the broad Finance Industry; they come from different 

Italian regions or even, in some cases, from foreign Countries. 

 

Their different cultures and experience will contribute to enrich our local Society, who is 

growing successfully in terms of Members (more than 400 now) and in terms of activities 

and public awareness. 

 

Two of the main strategic objectives of the Italian Society are improving the relationships 

among our Members and increasing our network and contacts with other players in the 

Financial Industry and the broader public. We think that our values and professionalism 

must be shared with our colleagues, employers and regulators, in order to continue to 

increase the awareness among all of them about the CFA Charter and the CIPM Certificate. 

We hope that you will join us to promote our Designations, to make our message “bolder” 

and our values recognized more and more. 

 

The Social Event is one of the many occasions to share ideas and views for our lively 

Society: I am looking forward to meeting you soon! 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Giancarlo Sandrin, CFA 

President 

 

 

 



 



 

New Charterholders  
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
Enrico Bertuzzi, CFA 
 

 
enrico.bertuzzi@generali.com 
 
Group Strategic Planning, Control & Integrated 
Reporting and public reporting under Solvency 
II. In the past I played tennis at good level! 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Paolo Cabasino, CFA  

 
paolocabasino@bluewin.ch 
 

Family Office Director, expert in problem-

solving, member of CFA Society Italy, next step: 

sommelier!  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
Andrea Colferai, CFA  

 
andrea_colferai@hotmail.com 
 

CFO, expert in Corporate Business 

Development, M&A, Investment valuation. 

Knowledge areas: Retail, FMCG, Industrial 

sector. 

 
  

mailto:stefano.barozzi@prometeia.com
mailto:stefano.barozzi@prometeia.com
mailto:giancarlo.sandrin@cfasi.it
mailto:andrea_colferai@hotmail.com


 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
Carla Colombo, CFA  

 
carla.colombo@db.com 

 

Product manager – expert in advisory models 
and Mifid2 - main areas of interest: Wealth 
management, Investment management, Robo 
for Advisor 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Andrea Corvatta, CFA  

 
corvatta.andrea@gmail.com 
 

Portfolio Manager at Finlabo SIM. Fixed Income 
expert. Lived in UK and Germany. Hobby: 
Sports. Peculiarity: always ready for new 
challenges! 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
Fabio Crosignani, CFA  

 
fabiocrosignani@gmail.com 
 
 

Portfolio manager and ESG analyst, quantitative 
background, hobbies: travel with my family, 
board games. 
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Chiara D’Addetta, CFA 

 

chiaradaddetta@hotmail.com 

 

Sales manager, CFA Charterholder, skilled in 
asset management and financial markets. I love 
reading and good friends!  

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
Luigi Antonio Dell’Aglio, CFA 

 
luigi.dellaglio@gmail.com 

Trader/Portfolio Manager. Experience in 
equities, equity derivs, convertibles. My new 
challenge: multi-asset investing. 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Alessandro Duci, CFA 
  

 
alessandro.duci@gmail.com 

Senior Quantitative Analyst, expert in financial 

models, derivatives and hedging strategies. 

Passionate about maths and computer science. 
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Pierfrancesco Fanelli, CFA 

 
pierfrancesco.fanelli@gmail.com 

Coverage banker; experience in corporate 
finance, capital markets. Lives in Milan, 
recharges batteries in Puglia vineyards and 
olive groves. 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Andrea Graziotto, CFA 

 
andrea.graziotto@gmail,com 

 

IR & M&A Associate, understand market and 
company dynamics, create trustworthy 
relationships and value for investors, “Give 
more, get more!” 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Marianna Longo, CFA  

 
mariannalongo@hotmail.com 
 

Buy-side Equity Analyst, persistently looking for 
good value for money. Focused on Food&Bev 
industry, I love enjoying food in good company.  
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Francesco Manfreda, CFA  

 
francesco.manfreda@bancaimi.com 

Equity volatility trader at Banca IMI. Graduated 
in finance. Hobbies: swimming and playing golf. 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
Alberto Marracino, CFA  

 
mozart_london@yahoo.com 

Financial advisor and equity expert, always 
looking for good trading strategies. Hobbies: 
beach volley, tennis, travelling. 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Michele Martini, CFA  

 
michele.martini@sgcib.com 

VP Natural Resources and Infrastructure Project 
Finance Team, passionate about travel and food 
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Roberto Matterazzo, CFA, FRM, PRM 
 

 
roberto.matterazzo@libero.it 

 

Senior Risk Manager, specialist in Investment 
Compliance and Counterparty Risk. FRM and 
PRM Charterholder. Passionate in statistics, 
data science and programming. 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Alberto Moioli, CFA, CAIA 

 
moioli.alberto@gmail.com 

 

Senior Advisor, Portfolio Modeling 
HNWI/UHNWI, former Multi-Asset Portfolio 
Manager (Luxemburg), Master in Finance at IE 
B.S., volleyball enthusiast 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
Federico Pacileo, CFA  

 
pacileofederico@gmail.com 

 

Financial analyst with experience in Investment 

Banking and Asset Management. Natural team 

player with a passion for travels and surfing 
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Alessandro Parassina, CFA  

 
alessandro.parassina@bancaimi.com 

Bond Syndicate Manager, expert in liability 
management exercises and relative value 
analysis, passionate about golf and climbing   
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Luigi Pedone, CFA  

 
luigi.pedone@gmail.com 

Credit Analyst, focused on subordinated debt, 
bank’s regulation, sports and travel. 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Fabio Polpettini, CFA  

 
fpolpettini@yahoo.it 

Risk manager at FundPartner Solutions, the 
swiss fund management company of the Pictet 
Group dedicated to third-party asset managers. 
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Filippo Prini, CFA  

 
prinif@libero.it 
 

Equity sell side analyst, focus on asset 

management industry. Beyond my job I like 

reading and triathlon. 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Vilma Pumi, CFA  

 
vilma.pumi@gmail.com 
 

Experienced debt market professional with 
international experience. Positive personality 
combined with a committed and curious nature.  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Davide Tagliaferri, CFA  

 
davide.tagliaferri@blackrock.com 

Relationship Manager BlackRock Italy, focus on 
distribution clients. Passionate about Fixed 
Income. Interests: Martial Arts, Football & Wine. 
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Paolo Trecarichi Bianco, CFA 
 

 
ptrecarichibianco@gmail.com 

Risk manager for alternative investments and 
expert in illiquid asset valuation, law and 
finance background, a true food and travel 
lover. 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Liana Vojkollari, CFA 

 
liana.v13@gmail.com 

Finance professional with experience in 
Corporate and Investment Banking, advising 
multinational clients on M&A transactions. 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
Franz Welponer, CFA 

 
franz.welponer@ngam.natixis.com 

Expert in funds and fund selection, portfolio 
management background, things I love: travel, 
tennis and good conversation. 
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Marco Zanella, CFA 
 

 
marco@marcozanella.it 

Wealth Management in banking. Investor by 
attitude, critical-thinker by nature, sommelier by 
passion. 
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